

STATE TREASURER

Minnesota

ST. PAUL

January 7, 1963

VAL. BJORNSON TREASURER

LYLE V. HARRIS

Mr. Lyle V. Harris State Capitol St. Paul, Minnesota

Dear Sir:

I, Val Björnson, the duly elected State Treasurer of the State of Minnesota on November 6, 1962, for the period and term commencing on the 7th day of January, 1963, do hereby appoint you, Lyle V. Harris, Deputy State Treasurer, for the ensuing term of four years, ending January 1967.

Yours very truly, Val Björnson State Treasurer

I, Val Björnson, State Treasurer, State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that the above copy of appointment of Lyle V. Harris as Deputy State Treasurer has been filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota. You are hereby directed to honor his signature on all transactions of the State Treasurer's office in my behalf, until such time as revoked by me or upon expiration of my term in this office. The specimen of his signature appears below.

Dated this 7th day of January, 1963.

Warnes Ľ Harris

manco IJal Val Björnson State freesurer

#16078

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE IF II IL IE ID JAN - 71963 Janger L. Association Secretary of State